OP \$65.00 320964

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cantolino Industries, Inc.		01/20/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Resource Conservation Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	6408 Parkland Dr.
Internal Address:	Ste. 102
City:	Sarasota
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34243
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3209646	AQUAGUARD
Registration Number:	3480358	DEXELAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (941)708-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 888-708-6622
Email: jamie@rctus.com

Correspondent Name: Resource Conservation Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: 6408 Parkland Dr.

Address Line 2: Ste. 102

Address Line 4: Sarasota, FLORIDA 34243

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jamie N. Pitts
Signature:	/Jamie N. Pitts, Esq./

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0395

900181822

Date:	01/20/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=tmassignment2#page1.tif source=tmassignment1#page1.tif source=CCF01202011_00002#page1.tif source=CCF01202011_00003#page1.tif	

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Date: January 20, 2011

ASSIGNOR

Signaturé: //

Printed Name: Christopher Cantolino, President of Cantolino Industries, Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

NOTARIZATION FORM

State of Florida

County of Manatee SS:

Before me personally appeared said which contains and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day

of <u>January</u> 20

Seaf <u>Janae / / / ~ S</u>(Notary Public



UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("ASSIGNMENT") is made effective as of January 20, 2011 this Agreement is by and between Cantolino Industries, Inc ("ASSIGNOR") and Resource Conservation Technologies, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark (the "Mark") and other intellectual property ("the Property") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its past, future, and present rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

EXHIBIT A

DEXELAR

Word Mark

DEXELAR

Goods and Services

IC 001, US 001 005 006 010 026 046, G & St Plastic molding compounds for use in plastic extrusion operations; Plastic molding compounds for use in the manufacture of molded plastic articles. Plastic molding compounds for use in the manufacture of plastic sheets and films; Unprocessed plastics in all forms, FIRST USE: 20070501. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20070501

Standard Characters

Claimed Mark Drawing

Code

(4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

Serial Number 77385354

Filing Date

January 7, 2008

Current Filling

Basis

1.4

Original Filing

Basis

1A

Published for Opposition

May 20, 2008

Registration

Number

3480358

Registration

Date

August 5, 2008

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Cantolino, Christopher R. INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 3711 Cortez Rd. W. Ste 300 Bradenton FLORIDA 34210

Attorney of

Record

Jamie N. Pitts

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL

Register Live/Dead

Indicator

UVE

EXHIBIT A



Word Mark

AQUAGUARD

Goods and Services

IC 009, US 021 023 026 036 038, G & S; electrical switches, FIRST USE: 20040901.

FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20050212

Mark Drawing

Code

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS

Design Search 03.01.08 - Dogs: Pupples

Code

03.01.16 - Heads of cats, dogs, wolves, foxes, bears, lions, tigers 03.01.24 - Stylized cats, dogs, wolves, foxes, bears, lions, tigers

18.13.05 - Collars (animal other than horses); Leashes (animal other than horses);

Yokes, collars, leashes, and harnesses for other animals

Serial Number 78553113

Filing Date

January 25, 2005

Current Filing

Basis

Original Filing

Basis

18

Published for Opposition

November 15, 2005

Registration

Number

3209646

Registration

Date

February 13, 2007

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Cantolino, Christopher R. INDIVIDUAL UNITED STATES 2614 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton FLORIDA 34205

Attorney of

Record

Jamie N. Pitts, Esq.

Mark

Description of The color(s) black, blue, brown, red, and white is/are claimed as a feature of the mark. The color black appears as the outline for the collar, spikes, dog's head and facial features, and as shadowing for the wording AQUAGUARD, the color blue appears in the dog collar; the color brown appears in the dog head; the color red appears in the wording AQUAGUARD; and the color white appears in the dog's eyes, teeth, nostrils,

and the dog collar spikes.

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL.

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0400 RECORDED: 01/20/2011